PSA Survey Results

19-Sep-23

Demographics
1. Age range 2. Sex 3. Church attendance Survey format
Percent Percent Percent %
11-14 14% Male 39% 0-3 years 30% Online 62 44%
15-18 2% Female 60% 4-10 years 17% Paper 79 56%
25-30 3% Total 99% 11-20 years 14% Total 141 100%
31-40 11% 21-30 years 12%
41-50 7% 31+ years 26% Note #1: 1 survey only had 1 question answered, was not considered.
51-60 7% Total 99% Note #2: Totals that don't add to 100% indicate missing answers.
61-70 21% Note #3: "Holding to the routine" percentages are calculated
71+ 34% based on those who said they had a routine.
Total] 100%




Prayer

8. Individual prayer

9. Holding to the individual

prayer routine

12. Family prayer routine

13. Holding to the family
prayer routine

Percent
Not much 6%
Somewhat 23%
Most of the time 69%
Total 98%

4. Prayer frequency routine
Percent Percent
Once every few weeks 4% No 21%
One or more times a week 14% Somewhat 29%
Daily 50% Yes 50%
Several times a day 31% Total] 100%
Total 99%

23. Spontaneous prayer

Percent Percent

Not much 4% No 41%
Somewhat 19% Somewhat 20%
Most of the time 7% Yes 26%
Total 99% Not applicable 12%

Total] 100%

18. Frequency of feeling

16. Frequency of extended prayer frequency
Percent Percent
Never 20% Never 11%
Once in a while 39% Rarely 12%
Once every few weeks 11% Sometimes 42%
Weekly 16% Often 27%
Daily 14% All the time 6%
Total] 100% Total 99%

22. Comfortable praying the presence of God
out loud frequency when praying

Percent Percent

Never 18% Never 4%
Rarely 18% Rarely 13%
Sometimes 37% Sometimes 41%
Often 16% Often 36%
All the time 9% All the time 5%
Total 99% Total 98%




Scripture

5. Bible reading frequency

10. Individual Bible
reading routine

Percent Percent

Never 10% No 47%

Once every few weeks 23% Somewhat 23%

One or more times a week 37% Yes 30%

Daily 27% Totall 100%
Several times a day 3%
Totall] 100%

24. Understand the

11. Holding to the
individual Bible reading

14. Family Bible reading

routine routine
Percent Percent
Not much 3% No 71%
Somewhat 22% Somewhat 9%
Most of the time 74% Yes 5%
Total 99% Not applicable 14%
Total 100%

19. Frequency of feeling
the presence of God

15. Holding to the family
Bible reading routine

Percent
Not much 5%
Somewhat 59%
Most of the time 32%
Total 96%

21a. Bible study

17. Know the Bible Bible 25. Apply the Bible when reading the Bible participation
Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent
Not at all 3% Not at all 1% Not at all 1% Never 6% Never 39%
A little bit 18% A little bit 16% A little bit 18% Rarely 18% Rarely 14%
More than just a bit but not More than just a More than just a bit Sometimes Sometimes
well 51% bit but not well 42% but not well 40% 40% 18%
Well 22% Well 34% Well 33% Often 27% Often 22%
Very well 4% Very well 4% Very well 6% All the time 5% All the time 8%
Total 98% Total 99% Total 98% Total 96% Total 100%
21c. Congregational 21d. Youth events participation
prayer events 21e. Other activities
21b. Sunday school participation participation 11-14(15-18|25-30|31-40|41-50(51-60|61-70| 71+ | Total participation
Percent Percent Never| 0%| 0%| 50%| 31%| 20%| 60%| 41%| 42%| 34% Percent
Never 39% Never 40% Rarely 0% 0% 0% 6% 0%]| 10%| 21%]| 21%| 13% Never 59%
Rarely 10% Rarely 20% Sometimes| 20%| 0%| 0%| 13%| 50%| 30%| 17%| 15%| 19%| |Rarely 7%
Sometimes 12% Sometimes 26% Often| 35%| 67%| 0%]| 25%| 10%| 0%| 3%| 0%| 11%| |Sometimes 19%
Often 28% Often 13% Allthe time| 45%| 33%| 25%| 0%| 10%| 0%| 0%| 0%| 99%| |Often 12%
All the time 11% All the time 1% Not applicable 0% 0%| 25%]| 25%| 10% 0%| 17%| 23%| 16%| [Allthe time 3%
Total] 100% Total] 100% Total| 100%| 100% | 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100% | 100%| 100% Total 100%




Action

7. Neighbor service

20. Frequency of feeling
the presence of God when

6. Church service frequency frequency

Percent Percent

Never 10% Never 6%
Rarely 14% Rarely 16%
Sometimes 27% Sometimes 42%
Often 40% Often 34%
All the time 9% All the time 2%
Totall 100% Totall 100%

serving

Percent

Never 4%
Rarely 13%
Sometimes 42%
Often 30%
All the time 9%
Total 98%










